



\$~66

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CRL.REV.P. 320/2025, CRL.M.A. 24341/2025

MAZID

.....Petitioner

Through: Appearance not given.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Sanjeev Sabharwal, APP for the
State with SI Anjali Tomar, PS
Mukherjee Nagar.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MONGA

ORDER

18.09.2025

%

List on 06.10.2025.

ARUN MONGA, J

SEPTEMBER 18, 2025/rs/nk