



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.REV.P. 320/2025 & CRL.M.A. 24341/2025**

MAZID

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Raj Kumar and Mr. Abdul Qadir,
Advs.

versus

STATE GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI

.....Respondent

Through: Ms. Meenakshi Dahiya, APP for
State.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

29.10.2025

%

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

Re-notify on 11.12.2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

OCTOBER 29, 2025/dss